16 Đ

R

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

\*\*

03-07-2006
103191709
103191705 103191705

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office



To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Howard Yaphe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Pascal Toupin	Name: Canlyte, Inc.			
Robert Katz	Internal Address:			
Sylvain Duchesne				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
<b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) <sup>10/13/00; 10/24/00; 10/25/00; 10/25/00</sup>	Street Address: 3015, rue Louis Amos			
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; Lachine			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H8T 1C4			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Cther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
Name: John F. Salazar				
Name, som i souzza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:Middleton Reutlinger	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Louisville	8. Payment Information			
State: Kentucky Zip:40202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9560			
Phone Number: 502-584-1135	Expiration Date 10/08			
Fax Number: 502-561-0442	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jsalazar@middreut.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	Ech 27 2002			
Signature	Feb. 27, 2006 Date			
Robert H. Eichenberger	Total number of pages including cover			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/02/2006 MBELETE1 00000033 11363340 01 FC:8021 (40.00 pp

# PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0932

SEP 20 2001 16:08 FI RD BEI

RD BERLIS LLP

2AB-0031

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt.

we, Howard YAPHE, Pascal TOUPIN, Robert KATZ and Sylvain DUXCHESNE,

Canadian citizeus residing at:

827 Place Simon, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec H4M 2W3;

232 A Kensington Street, Cornwall, Ontario K6H 3E9;

3570 Ridgewood, Apt. 305, Montreal, Quebec H3V 1C2; and

#### 5338 Chabot, Montreal, Quebec 11211 1Y8

respectively sell and assign to Canlyte Inc., whose complete address is 3015, rue Louis Amos, Lachine, Quebec H8T 1C4, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the improvements in

### LINEAR FIXTURE ASSEMBLY

invented by us, as described in the application for CANADIAN LETTERS patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said CANADIAN patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Canlyte Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applicatious, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AT Chine Queboc this	13th day of October, 2000.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	Howard Vaple

IDECT ARATION	
I, Sophie Robillard whose full post office address is:	
( Name of Witness )	
3015 LOUISAMOS LACHINE QUEBEC HOT ICY	
(Address of Witness)	
declare:	
That I was personally present and did see Howard Yarche	
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.	
Declared at Lachine webec this 19th day of Octuber 2000.	
S-Roboilland	
Signature of Witness	j

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0933

•

**-** .

- 4

2AB-0032 2.	PAGE 2.
SIGNED AT CORVINALL this Z	24 ty day of OCTOBER, 2000. Pascal Emipin
DECLARATION:	
I, TRISHA HORIAL (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is:
232 A KENSING STREET, CO	
(Address of V declare:	Witness)
That I was personally present and did scc	SCAC TOXIPA
Declared at <u>(URNWALL ONTARIO</u> this	24th day of OCTOCER 2000.
	Inina Aloun
	Signature of Witness
<u>محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد</u>	Signature of Witness
3.	
3. SIGNED AT <u>mandroal</u> this <u>-</u>	Signature of Witness
3. SIGNED AT <u>mandroal</u> this <u>a</u>	
3. SIGNED AT <u>mendred</u> this <u></u> SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
SIGNATIFIE OF WITNESS	25th day of <u>Corrections</u> , 2000.
SIGNATION:	day of <u>Correction</u> , 2000.
SIGNATIFIE OF WITNESS	day of <u>Correction</u> , 2000.
DECLARATION: I. <u>Glenn</u> <u>Posen</u> (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is:
DECLARATION: I. <u>Glenn</u> <u>Posen</u> (Name of Witness) <u>215</u> <u>Finchley</u> <u>Red</u> (Address of V	$\frac{25}{100} \text{ day of } \underbrace{\text{Creative ic}}_{ic}, 2000.$ $\underbrace{\text{Kobert Katz}}_{Kobert Katz}$ $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
SIGNATION: I. $G/en Posen$ (Name of Witness) 215 Finchley Rd (Address of V declare: That I was personally present and did see	$\frac{25}{100} \text{ day of } \underbrace{\text{Creative ic}}_{ic}, 2000.$ $\underbrace{\text{Kobert Katz}}_{Kobert Katz}$ $1000000000000000000000000000000000000$
SIGNATION: I. $G/egg Rosen$ (Name of Witness) DECLARATION: I. $G/egg Rosen$ (Name of Witness) DISTREPTION: (Address of Vitness) DISTREPTION: (Address of Vitness) declare: That I was personally present and did see who is personally known to me to be the person execute the same.	whose full post office address is:

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0934  $\frown$ 

- ·

• •

. •

- -2AB-0031

•

•

PAGE 3.

4.
SIGNED AT Throza ins 35th day of Orober 2000 J-M- SIGNATURE OF WITNESS Bytvahr Duckesne
DECLARATION: 1. <u>Glenn</u> <u>Fcs-en</u> whose full post office address is: (Name of Witness)
215 Fine Lleg Bel Ampsterd PG H32347
dcclare: That I was personally present and did see $\underline{\sum (u_{q,i})}$ $\underline{Duchesne}$ who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Declared at <u>M1/-</u> this <u>25+6</u> day of <u>CC</u> 2000.

\_\_\_\_\_

-----

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.14 \*\*

\_\_\_\_\_

# PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0935

**RECORDED: 02/27/2006**